CDC Immunization Information Systems (I11S) Vaccine Code Set Release Notes

Vaccine Code Set Update Publication Date: August 15, 2025
The individual filenames included in this distribution contain the publication date (20250815)

Release Notes: Release notes provide a technical summary of the updates made to vaccine code sets and crosswalks. This code set release includes
updates for all regular vaccine-related codes.

General note regarding this release: Codes with “Last Update” dates from July 22, 2025, and before August 13, 2025, reflect the changes and
additions in this release.

This release includes vaccine code set updates related to the following:

Influenza Season 2025/2026 New Codes and Crosswalks
Shingrix New Codes and Crosswalks

NDC Codes Retired

Retired NDCs Reactivated

NDCs with Updated Dates of Last Update

agrwdE

Detailed technical release notes are provided upon the publication of a vaccine code set. You may find the date of the most recent code set
publication and a downloadable PDF version of the most recent release notes on the page found here: Vaccine Data Code Sets | Immunization
Information Systems (11S) | CDC.

You may subscribe to receive future email vaccine code set updates via the sign up at the bottom of the webpage (VVaccine Data Code Sets |
Immunization Information Systems (11S) | CDC).
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Vaccine Code Set Updates — Details

1. Influenza Season 2025/2026 New Codes and Crosswalks

New NDCs for FLUARIX, FLUBLOK, and FluMist have been added to the vaccine code sets and the associated crosswalks have been updated. The
table below includes only those vaccines added to the code sets in this release. The added NDCs included in this release complete the list of influenza
vaccine products expected for the 2025/2026 Influenza Season. NDCs are added to the code sets once the NDCs have been approved by the FDA and
are listed in both the FDA drug files and in NIH DailyMed.

Separately, CDC has updated the 2025/2026 Seasonal Influenza Codes and Crosswalk table. The full table can be found here Fall Season
Respiratory Vaccine Codes | Immunization Information Systems (11S) | CDC.

CVX CVX Short
Code Description

Influenza, split
virus,
trivalent, PF

140

Influenza,
recombinant,
trivalent, PF

155

Influenza, live,
trivalent,
intranasal, PF

111

Influenza, live,
trivalent,
intranasal,
self/caregiver
admin, PF

333

CVX Long
Name

Influenza, split
virus, trivalent,
injectable,
preservative free

Influenza,
recombinant,
trivalent,
injectable,
preservative free

Influenza, live,
trivalent,
intranasal,
preservative free
Influenza, live,
trivalent,

intranasal, self or trivalent,

caregiver
administered,
preservative free
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Sale
Proprietary Sale Labeler
Name

GlaxoSmithKline
FLUARIX Biologicals SA
FLUBLOK
TRIVALENT  Sanofi Pasteur
NORTHERN Inc.
HEMISPHERE

FluMist trivalent (AstraZeneca)

FluMist

(self/caregiver
administered)

(AstraZeneca)

MedImmune, Inc.

MedImmune, Inc.

SKB

PMC

MED

MED

Sale Unit (UoS)
NDC10
NDC11

58160-912-52
58160-0912-52

49281-725-10
49281-0725-10

66019-112-10
66019-0112-10

*)
66019-112-51
66019-0112-51

Use Unit (UoU)
NDC10
NDC11

58160-912-41
58160-0912-41

49281-725-88
49281-0725-88

66019-112-00
66019-0112-00

*)
66019-112-51
66019-0112-51

CPT

Presentation Code

SYRINGE,

0.5mL 90656
SYRINGE, 0.5 90673
mL

CARTON OF

10 90660
APPLICATOR,

0.2 mL

CARTON OF 1 *)
APPLICATOR, NA
0.2 mL

CPT Description

Influenza virus vaccine,
trivalent (11V3), split
virus, preservative free,
0.5 mL dosage, for
intramuscular use
Influenza virus vaccine,
trivalent (RIV3), derived
from recombinant DNA,
hemagglutinin (HA)
protein only,
preservative and
antibiotic free, for
intramuscular use

Influenza virus vaccine,
trivalent, live (LAIV3),
for intranasal use

*)
NA
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(*) The UoU for FluMist self or caregiver administered vaccine is listed with the same NDC code as the UoS NDC. This allows mapping to a different CVX code for self or
caregiver administered FluMist vaccine versus the HCP administered vaccine. A CPT code is not applicable for the self or caregiver NDC billing.

2. Shingrix New Codes and Crosswalks

A new single-dose syringe presentation has been added to the codes for Shingrix.

CARTON, 10 Zoster (shingles) vaccine
187 zoster Shinarix GlaxoSmithKline SKB 58160-849-52 58160-849-43 SYRINGE 90750 (HZV), recombinant,
recombinant 9 Biologicals SA 58160-0849-52 58160-0849-43 subunit, adjuvanted, for

SYRINGE, 0.5 mL intramuscular use

3. NDC Codes Retired

The following NDC Unit of Sale/Unit of Use pairs have been retired and end dates added.

Vivotif Emergent Travel Health Inc.
Vaxchora Emergent Travel Health Inc.
STAMARIL Sanofi Pasteur Inc.
FluMist Medimmune, LLC

Flublok Quadrivalent Northern Hemisphere Sanofi Pasteur Inc.

4. Retired NDCs Reactivated

69401-0000-02

70460-0004-01
49281-0913-01
66019-0311-10
49281-0722-10

69401-000-02

70460-004-01
49281-913-01
66019-311-10
49281-722-10

69401-0000-01

70460-0002-02
49281-0913-01
66019-0311-00
49281-0722-88

FDA reactivated the following NDCs that had previously been retired. The NDC end dates have been removed.

69401-000-01

70460-002-02
49281-913-01
66019-311-00
49281-722-88

59267-4426-1
59267-4438-1

59267-4426-01
59267-4438-01

59267-4426-2
59267-4438-2

59267-4426-02
59267-4438-02

Pfizer-BioNTech Covid-19 Vaccine
Pfizer-BioNTech Covid-19 Vaccine

Pfizer Manufacturing Belgium NV
Pfizer Manufacturing Belgium NV

5. NDCs with updated dates of last update.
Release 08/15/2025 | Page 3




CDC Immunization Information Systems (I11S) Vaccine Code Set Release Notes

The following NDCs show a date of last update in this release cycle. The dates of update reflect minor changes to fields that are not included in the
data files published to the CDC Vaccine Code Sets website.

Typhim Vi Sanofi Pasteur Inc. 49281-0790-51 49281-790-51 49281-0790-88 49281-790-88
Typhim Vi Sanofi Pasteur Inc. 49281-0790-20 49281-790-20 49281-0790-38 49281-790-38
PREHEVBRIO VBI Vaccines (Delaware) Inc. 75052-0001-10 75052-001-10 75052-0001-01 75052-001-01
IMOVAX RABIES Sanofi Pasteur Inc. 49281-0252-51 49281-252-51 49281-0246-58 49281-246-58
Dengvaxia Sanofi Pasteur Inc. 49281-0605-01 49281-605-01 49281-0606-58 49281-606-58
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