Vaccine Code Set Update Publication Date: August 15, 2025

The individual filenames included in this distribution contain the publication date (20250815)

Release Notes: Release notes provide a technical summary of the updates made to vaccine code sets and crosswalks. This code set release includes updates for all regular vaccine-related codes.

General note regarding this release: Codes with "Last Update" dates from July 22, 2025, and before August 13, 2025, reflect the changes and additions in this release.

This release includes vaccine code set updates related to the following:

- 1. Influenza Season 2025/2026 New Codes and Crosswalks
- 2. Shingrix New Codes and Crosswalks
- 3. NDC Codes Retired
- 4. Retired NDCs Reactivated
- 5. NDCs with Updated Dates of Last Update

Detailed technical release notes are provided upon the publication of a vaccine code set. You may find the date of the most recent code set publication and a downloadable PDF version of the most recent release notes on the page found here: <u>Vaccine Data Code Sets | Immunization Information Systems (IIS) | CDC.</u>

You may subscribe to receive future email vaccine code set updates via the sign up at the bottom of the webpage (<u>Vaccine Data Code Sets</u> | <u>Immunization Information Systems (IIS) | CDC</u>).

Vaccine Code Set Updates – Details

1. Influenza Season 2025/2026 New Codes and Crosswalks

New NDCs for FLUARIX, FLUBLOK, and FluMist have been added to the vaccine code sets and the associated crosswalks have been updated. The table below includes only those vaccines added to the code sets in this release. The added NDCs included in this release complete the list of influenza vaccine products expected for the 2025/2026 Influenza Season. NDCs are added to the code sets once the NDCs have been approved by the FDA and are listed in both the FDA drug files and in NIH DailyMed.

Separately, CDC has updated the 2025/2026 Seasonal Influenza Codes and Crosswalk table. The full table can be found here <u>Fall Season</u> Respiratory Vaccine Codes | Immunization Information Systems (IIS) | CDC.

	Influenza Vaccines for Season 2025/2026 (Northern Hemisphere)									
CVX Code	CVX Short Description	CVX Long Name	Sale Proprietary Name	Sale Labeler	MVX Code	Sale Unit (UoS) NDC10 NDC11	Use Unit (UoU) NDC10 NDC11	Presentation	CPT Code	CPT Description
140	Influenza, split virus, trivalent, PF	Influenza, split virus, trivalent, injectable, preservative free	FLUARIX	GlaxoSmithKline Biologicals SA	SKB	58160-912-52 58160-0912-52	58160-912-41 58160-0912-41	SYRINGE, 0.5mL	90656	Influenza virus vaccine, trivalent (IIV3), split virus, preservative free, 0.5 mL dosage, for intramuscular use
155		Influenza, recombinant, trivalent, injectable, preservative free	FLUBLOK TRIVALENT NORTHERN HEMISPHERE	Sanofi Pasteur Inc.	PMC	49281-725-10 49281-0725-10	49281-725-88 49281-0725-88	SYRINGE, 0.5 mL	90673	Influenza virus vaccine, trivalent (RIV3), derived from recombinant DNA, hemagglutinin (HA) protein only, preservative and antibiotic free, for intramuscular use
111	Influenza, live, trivalent, intranasal, PF	Influenza, live, trivalent, intranasal, preservative free	FluMist trivalent	MedImmune, Inc. (AstraZeneca)	MED	66019-112-10 66019-0112-10	66019-112-00 66019-0112-00	CARTON OF 10 APPLICATOR, 0.2 mL	90660	Influenza virus vaccine, trivalent, live (LAIV3), for intranasal use
333	Influenza, live, trivalent, intranasal, self/caregiver admin, PF	Influenza, live, trivalent, intranasal, self or caregiver administered, preservative free	FluMist trivalent, (self/caregiver administered)	MedImmune, Inc. (AstraZeneca)	MED	(*) 66019-112-51 66019-0112-51	(*) 66019-112-51 66019-0112-51	CARTON OF 1 APPLICATOR, 0.2 mL	(*) NA	(*) NA

(*) The UoU for FluMist self or caregiver administered vaccine is listed with the same NDC code as the UoS NDC. This allows mapping to a different CVX code for self or caregiver administered FluMist vaccine versus the HCP administered vaccine. A CPT code is not applicable for the self or caregiver NDC billing.

2. Shingrix New Codes and Crosswalks

A new single-dose syringe presentation has been added to the codes for Shingrix.

	CVX Short Description	Sale Proprietary Name	Sale Labeler	MVX Code	Sale Unit (UoS) NDC10 NDC11	Use Unit (UoU) NDC10 NDC11	Presentation NDC UoS NDC UoU	CPT Code	CPT Description
187	zoster recombinant	Shingrix	GlaxoSmithKline Biologicals SA	SKB	58160-849-52 58160-0849-52	58160-849-43 58160-0849-43	CARTON, 10 SYRINGE SYRINGE, 0.5 mL	90750	Zoster (shingles) vaccine (HZV), recombinant, subunit, adjuvanted, for intramuscular use

3. NDC Codes Retired

The following NDC Unit of Sale/Unit of Use pairs have been retired and end dates added.

Sale Proprietary Name	Sale Labeler	Sale NDC11	Sale NDC10	Use NDC11	Use NDC10
Vivotif	Emergent Travel Health Inc.	69401-0000-02	69401-000-02	69401-0000-01	69401-000-01
Vaxchora	Emergent Travel Health Inc.	70460-0004-01	70460-004-01	70460-0002-02	70460-002-02
STAMARIL	Sanofi Pasteur Inc.	49281-0913-01	49281-913-01	49281-0913-01	49281-913-01
FluMist	MedImmune, LLC	66019-0311-10	66019-311-10	66019-0311-00	66019-311-00
Flublok Quadrivalent Northern Hemisphere	Sanofi Pasteur Inc.	49281-0722-10	49281-722-10	49281-0722-88	49281-722-88

4. Retired NDCs Reactivated

FDA reactivated the following NDCs that had previously been retired. The NDC end dates have been removed.

Sale Proprietary Name	Sale Labeler	Sale NDC11	Sale NDC10	Use NDC11	Use NDC10
Pfizer-BioNTech Covid-19 Vaccine	Pfizer Manufacturing Belgium NV	59267-4426-02	59267-4426-2	59267-4426-01	59267-4426-1
Pfizer-BioNTech Covid-19 Vaccine	Pfizer Manufacturing Belgium NV	59267-4438-02	59267-4438-2	59267-4438-01	59267-4438-1

5. NDCs with updated dates of last update.

The following NDCs show a date of last update in this release cycle. The dates of update reflect minor changes to fields that are not included in the data files published to the CDC Vaccine Code Sets website.

Sale Proprietary Name	Sale Labeler	Sale NDC11	Sale NDC10	Use NDC11	Use NDC10
Typhim Vi	Sanofi Pasteur Inc.	49281-0790-51	49281-790-51	49281-0790-88	49281-790-88
Typhim Vi	Sanofi Pasteur Inc.	49281-0790-20	49281-790-20	49281-0790-38	49281-790-38
PREHEVBRIO	VBI Vaccines (Delaware) Inc.	75052-0001-10	75052-001-10	75052-0001-01	75052-001-01
IMOVAX RABIES	Sanofi Pasteur Inc.	49281-0252-51	49281-252-51	49281-0246-58	49281-246-58
Dengvaxia	Sanofi Pasteur Inc.	49281-0605-01	49281-605-01	49281-0606-58	49281-606-58